CH \$765.00 8756529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		04/05/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lloyds lp Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1462 E Ninth St
City:	Pomona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91766
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87565295	JUST GO ONLINE	
Serial Number:	86212871	PURE CURE	
Serial Number:	86156278	DUALLY	
Serial Number:	86111154	VELOCITY SPAS	
Serial Number:	85010830	GEO	
Serial Number:	85105976	ESCAPE	
Serial Number:	85450296	THE GREAT AMERICAN DEBATE	
Serial Number:	85281710	CANNABANK	
Serial Number:	85866549	PURE HEAT	
Serial Number:	78510890	POWER-RIGHT	
Serial Number:	78199886	WHISPER POWER	
Serial Number:	78199885	TRUE BLUE SAFETY SUCTION	
Serial Number:	77548429	FOUNTAIN OF YOUTH	
Serial Number:	77944695	GENESIS	
Serial Number:	77944672	PLATINUM	
Serial Number:	77944636	DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	77452646	AMERICAN HOT TUBS	
Serial Number:	77452631	AMERICAN SPAS	
Serial Number:	76441548	CAL FLAME BBQ'S	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0632

900492817

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76439876	CAL FLAME
Serial Number:	75668218	XL HEAT EXCHANGER
Serial Number:	75668217	WHISPER POWER UNIT
Serial Number:	75668216	CAL ZONE
Serial Number:	75668215	"TRUE BLUE" SAFETY SUCTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75332065	CAL SPAS HOME RESORT
Serial Number:	75053197	CHANGING THE WAY YOU FEEL
Serial Number:	74030171	CAL SPAS
Serial Number:	74393329	CAMELOT
Serial Number:	74560910	CAL SPAS
Serial Number:	73737370	CAL SPAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Idd@eastwestbank.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Mao

Address Line 1: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: El Monte, CALIFORNIA 91731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	frank mao
SIGNATURE:	/frank101001149/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0633



April 05, 2019

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Lloyds Ip Holdings, LLC Loan#101001149

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:006197/0969) on November 06, 2017 as recording number 900427633, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

RECORDED: 04/05/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0634